



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOV 1 + 1978

OIL & GAS L'IVISION CEFT. OF WINES

Oil and Gas Division

WELL RECORD 2 Rotary X Oil_ Cable_ Gas Quadrangle New Milton 7.5' Recycling Comb. Water Flood__ Storage_ Permit No. Dodd-2303 Disposal___ (Kind) Company Rockwell Petroleum Company Casing and Used in Left Address P.O. Box 86, Sand Fork, WV 26430 Cement fill up Tubing Drilling in Well Farm Jack E. Webber Cu. ft. (Sks.) __ Acres <u>180</u> Location (waters) Tom's Fork Size Well No. One _ Elev. 868 20-16 District New Milton County Doddridge Cond. The surface of tract is owned in fee by___ 13-10" 515 515 To surface <u>Jack E. Webber</u> 9 5/8 Address Smithburg, WV 8 5/8 Mineral rights are owned by Jack E. Webber 1260 25 sks _____Address Smithburg, WV 5 1/2 Drilling Commenced October 23, 1978 4 1/2 5305 110 sks Drilling Completed November 4, 1978 Initial open flow 50,000 cu. ft. 0 bbls. Final production 1.145M cu. ft. per day 0 Liners Used _bbls. Well open 10 hrs. before test 1647 RP. Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record. Well fractured November 10, 1978 Elk Sand - 20,000 lbs. 80/100 sand Benson Sand - 10.000 lbs. 80/100 sand 40,000 lbs. 20/40 sand 20,000 lbs. 20/40 sand 674 Bls water 450 Bls water <u>Perfs - 5201 - 5225 8 holes</u> Perfs - 4914 - 4917 6 holes Coal was encountered at _ .Feet_ _ Inches Fresh water_ Feet_ _Salt Water_ Producing Sand Fik and Renson Depth 5201-5225 and 4914-4917 Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks Surface 0 100 Red Rock 100 160 Shale 160 280 Red Rock Slate 280 348 Shale 348 510 Sandy Shale 510 525 Slate 525 645 Red Rock 645 710 Slate 710 945 Red Rock 945 1001 Shale 1001 1253 Slate 1253 1289 Shale - Slate 1289 1481 Red Rock 1481 1561 Shale

(over)

1610

1640

1720

1810

1844

1890

1920

1940

1960

1980

1561

1610

1640

1720

1810

1844

1890

1920

1940

1960

Sand

Shale

Sand

Shale

Sand

Lime

Slate

Shale

Sandy Shale

5340

2008

3252 EXP. ++.

^{*} Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet 2	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Lime Sand	= 1980 2088	2088 2105	Show Oil and Gas
Lime	2105	2120 2228	
Shale	2120	2330	Show Gas
Sandy Shale	2330	2425	Jilow Gas
Shale Sand	2425	2440	
Shale	2440	2716	
Sand	2716	2730	Show Gas
Sandy Shale	2730	2810	To graph and the second of
Shale	2810	2980	4 (4) 1 (4)
Sand	2980 2995	2995 3032	The state of the s
Sandy Sahle Shale	3032	3290	The second secon
Sand	4	3310	
Shale	3310	3350	
Sand	3350	3418	part of the control of the part of the control of
Sandy Shale	3418	3540	
Slate - Shale	3540	4005	Show Gas
Sandy Shale	4005 4050	4050 4125	
Slate	4125	4154	Show Gas
Sand Slate - Shale	4154	4450	Market and the control of the contro
Sand	4450	4490	Show Gas
Shale - Slate	4490	4686	
Sandy Shale	4686	4714	
Shale	4714	4800	Charles Con
Sandy Shale	4800	4855 4908	Show Gas
Slate	4855 - 4908	4914	Show Gas
Sand Bensow Slate	4914	5030	
Sand	5030	5060	The state of the s
Shale	5060	5200	
Sand EIK alexander	5200	5274	Show Gas
Shale	5274	5340	
Total Depth	5340		I terri Priin I all I Makki Alba a a saa
and the second of the second o	Agentanos	E CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
and the second of the second o	en en en ete en en		
		1	
			a da
			and the contract of the contra
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	
		PAGE TO A TO	
			1
	No.		estina di sitrafi, desfi
	V. A.A.	1.77	A STORY
			of the state of t
			4 126 A
			1
			Table 1
			A THE STATE OF THE
			univati e vita in
		alphone description	The second of th
		Till the contract of the contr	· [1]

APPROVED Robert R. Jones

By Partner (Linke)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Surface Owner Jack E. Webber Address Smithburg, WV Mineral Owner Jack E. Webber Address Smithburg, WV Coal Owner Address Coal Operator Address THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved INS	District New Milton	ork, WV 26430 Acres 180 Elevation 868' County Doddridge
Mineral Owner Jack E. Webber Address Smithburg, WV Coal Owner Address Coal Operator Address THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Character 22	Farm Jack F Webber Location (waters) Tom's Fork Well No. One District New Milton	Acres 180 Elevation 868' County Doddridge
Address Smithburg, WV Coal Owner Address Coal Operator Address THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Character 22	Location (waters) Tom's Fork Well No. One District New Milton	Elevation 868 County Doddridge
Coal Owner Address Coal Operator Address THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Charles 22	Well No. One District New Milton	_ Elevation 868'County_Doddridge
Address Coal Operator Address THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Charles 22	District New Milton	County_Doddridge
Address. THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Charles 22		
Address THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Charles 22	Quadrangle New Milton 7.5'	
Address THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Charles 22		
All provisions being in accordance with Character 22		
All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved Taxo		-
I N.S	SPECTOR	
for <u>drilling</u> . This permit shall expire if TO	BE NOTIFIED Paul	. Garrett
operations have not commenced by 2-19-79 ADD		. T
ADI Sopreta Coda	ORESS <u>Clar</u>	kspurg, W. Va.
	DNE <u>622-3871</u>	
GENTLEMEN:		
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the a		
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dat	•	· ·
Lands Co. made to Rockwell Petroleum (day of
1978, in <u>Doddridge</u> County, Book <u>104</u>	Page <u>532</u>	
NEW WELLDRILL DEEPER	REDRILLFRACTU	RE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED I	BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.	
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.	licensed land surveyor and all coal ov	vners and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby no	tified that any objection they wish to	make or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed		
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by re	gistered mail, or delivered to the above	e named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address	day	before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depar	tment of Mines at Charleston, West V	irginia.
	ery truly yours,	
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	ign Name	
	Well Operator	A DESCRIPTION OF STREET
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND	P.O. Box 86	
ECONOMIC SURVEY Address of	Street	
P. O. BOX 879 MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 Well Operator		
AC-304 - 292-6331	City or Town	
	West Virginia 2643	0
	State Park	
	e. Gerandiga kantan merenda kemanan dianggan beranda dan kemanan dianggan beranda dan kemanan dianggan beranda da	and a second
*SECTION 3 If no objections are filed or found by the Depnotice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operations.	e department shall forthwith issue to the well	operator a permit reciting
	•	A E
and the well operator authorized to proceed.		*.*

47-017

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	X DRILL	DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE			
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If	·	RESPONSIBLE AGENT:			
NAME Haught & Sons					
ADDRESS Smithville, WV TELEPHONE 477-3333		ADDRESS P.O. Box 86, Sand Fork, WV 26430 TELEPHONE 462-7389			
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPL		그런 그림에 가는 강 생각 하는 것 같다.	CABLE TOOLS		
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORM		MOTANT	CABLE 100LS		
TYPE OF WELL: OIL_		OMB STORAGI	E DISPOSAL		
	RECYCLIN	G WATER FLO	OODOTHER		
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM	₹.				
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM					
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.		
20 - 16					
13 - 10	600'	600'	To surface		
9 - 5/8			. A.L.		
8 - 5/8					
5 ½	The state of the s				
4 ½		5400'	110 sks Pozz		
3		terrorden ja och een sed och data	Perf. Top		
2		ger land attached to the	Perf. Bottom		
Liners			Perf. Top		
			Perf. Bottom		
OF PLAT. FO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRIL SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTE FO FRACTURE - STIMULATE: OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OF	OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMIT L: DF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGIN O 1929, A PERMANENT CO D.	FEE, PERFORMANCE B NAL PERMIT NUMBER AN PY OF THE PLAT AND T E JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5)	OND AND PERMANENT COPY OND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE		
OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OF		D/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 192	9, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-		
Required forms must be filed four (24) hours in advance.	within ninety (90) days of co	empletion for bond release.	Inspector to be notified twenty-		
	The Description				
	c				
The following waiver must b hereof.	e completed by the coal operation	ator if the permit is to be	issued within ten days of receipt		
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Ager this lease have examine	nt ford and place on our mine map				
We the	Coal Company ha	ave no objections to said w	ell being drilled at this location,		
Codo	omplied with all rules and regul	Property of the Section of the Property of the Company of the Property of the	7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia		
Ţ.		Fo	or Coal Company		
	n de la companya de l La companya de la companya de	en en en en e <mark>generation de la companya de la compa</mark>	Official Title		